DocuSign Envelope ID: 5D2F58F7-77E6-4EF0-BF01-2D6CF50ABDCA

‘ Sean W. Bulson, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
102 S. Hickory Avenue, Bel Alr, Maryland 21014
® HARF ORD COUNTY Office: 410-838-7300 » www.hcps.org

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
\—/ inspire Prr:;.m.'z: . ;;«.\'bl\v:-ve

Purchasing Department

Jennifer Horner, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
ph. 410-809-6044
Jennifer.Hormer@hcps.org

RFP #15-JLP-023 EXTENSION
October 1, 2022 - March 31, 2023

This contract extension is made and entered into this 8% day of September 2021, by Harford
County Public Schools, 102 South Hickory Avenue, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 (hereafter referred to as
Owner) and Trane, a corporation located at 800 Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036,
(hereafter referred to as Contractor).

WHEREAS, Owner and Contractor have entered into an Agreement dated September 29, 2015
(hereafter referred to as the Contract), for the Contractor to provide comprehensive HVAC Products,
Installation, Services and Related Products and Services in accordance with RFP #15-JLP-023.

WHEREAS, the original Contract will expire on September 30, 2022.

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises to each other, as in hereinafter set
forth, the parties hereto do mutually agree to extend the Contract as per the conditions set forth in the
original Contract, as follows:

1. Owner chooses to offer an extension to this Contract for six (6) months, for the time period
from October 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023.

2. Pricing structures and related pricing terms will remain the same as the original terms and
conditions.

3. All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Contract remain in effect.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to set the terms of the extension in writing:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and the Contractor have executed the extension agreement the
day and year written above.

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TRANE

By: gﬁéééﬁz ﬁ&t}m By: - Y‘

signature Signa%/ -
Name: Bobbie Tolston, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Name: Greg Spencer
Title: Supervisor of Purchasing Title: Strategic Cooperative Program Leader

Date: __September 8, 2021 Date: _ P-F-za2/




		2022-07-21T08:06:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




